

1720 Riverview Drive Kalamazoo, Michigan 49004 Tele: (269) 381-8080 Fax: (269) 381-3550 www.ktwp.org

Board of Trustees Work Group Meeting Agenda

For January 10, 2022, 5:30 P.M.

The Board of Trustees of the *Charter Township of Kalamazoo* will meet in a "Work Group Meeting" to be held at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, January 10, 2022, at the **Charter Township of Kalamazoo Hall** for the purpose of discussing the below-listed items and any other business that may legally come before the Board of Trustees of the *Charter Township of Kalamazoo*.

To join the meeting via Zoom:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81810984099?pwd=L3IWZ21WSy95czcyQXJ6ZjFYUkh3UT09 Meeting ID: 8818 1098 4099 Passcode: 259194

> Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 8818 1098 4099 Passcode: 259194 Find your local number: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcGGUrUvmk</u>

- A. Non-Motorized Plan Discussion
- B. Discussion about potential renovations for gymnasium updates
- C. Manager's Update
- D. Discussion regarding items on the Regular Agenda
- E. Public comment

Posted: January 6, 2022

Dexter A. Mitchell, Manager Charter Township of Kalamazoo

Kalamazoo Township Board meetings are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, or disability. Individuals with disabilities requiring special assistance must contact the Township, giving five business days' notice by writing or calling: Donald Martin, *Charter Township of Kalamazoo* Supervisor, 1720 Riverview Drive, Kalamazoo, MI 49004-1099. Telephone: (269) 381-8085